
Award table for Upgrades* (valid from  11.05.2024)
The BenefitPoints per routing and target region for your upgrade are shown in the following upgrade tables. The
corresponding countries are shown on the right hand side after positioning the curser on the target regions:
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Germany
Austria
Belgium

Switzerland

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

-
-

8,000
-

-
-

16,000
-

56,000
24,000
42,000
18,000

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

90,000
38,000
68,000
30,000

100,000
46,000
82,000
36,000

76,000
32,000
54,000
22,000

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

-
-
-
-

Europe

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

-
-

16,000
-

-
-

16,000
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
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82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

90,000
38,000
68,000
30,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

-
-
-
-

Middle East and
Caucasus

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

56,000
24,000
42,000
18,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

116,000
50,000
86,000
38,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

-
-
-
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-
-
-
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82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

-
-
-
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North Africa
and

Cape Verde

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

90,000
40,000
72,000
32,000

-
-
-
-

Middle- and
Southern Africa

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

100,000
46,000
82,000
36,000

-
-
-
-

Central
America and

Caribbean

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

-
-
-
-

USA East and
Canada East

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

116,000
50,000
86,000
38,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

-
8,000

16,000
8,000

-
12,000
22,000
10,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

138,000
60,000

106,000
46,000

-
-
-
-

USA West and
Canada West

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

90,000
38,000
68,000
30,000

90,000
38,000
68,000
30,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

32,000
14,000
26,000
12,000

-
12,000
22,000
10,000

-
8,000

16,000
8,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

116,000
50,000
86,000
38,000

124,000
54,000
96,000
42,000
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South America

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

100,000
46,000
82,000
36,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

18,000
8,000

16,000
8,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Central and
South Asia

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

76,000
32,000
54,000
22,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

76,000
32,000
54,000
22,000

-
-
-
-

Far and South
East Asia

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

94,000
42,000
76,000
34,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

90,000
40,000
72,000
32,000

100,000
46,000
82,000
36,000

134,000
58,000

102,000
44,000

138,000
60,000

106,000
46,000

116,000
50,000
86,000
38,000

-
-
-
-

76,000
32,000
54,000
22,000

28,000
12,000
22,000
10,000

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

Australia and
Oceania

Business → First Class
Premium Economy → Business
Economy → Business
Economy → Premium Economy

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

124,000
54,000
96,000
42,000

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

82,000
34,000
58,000
24,000

-
-
-
-

* This information is supplied without liability. Subject to change.
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